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05 SEPTEMBER 2019

ONG KENG HAI FRANCIS
7 RIVERVALE CRESCENT
#09-20

SINGAPORE 545085

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19015212/ga3

YOUR REF : SJQ 6446A

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 6446A AND SLV 9370P ALONG/AT SLIP RD FROM
CLAYMORE HILL & CLAYMORE DRIVE ON 26/08/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD
acting on behalf of the owner of SLV 9370P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not
in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the
Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own
cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent
must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following
to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at
our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be
required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver’'s Work Permit

Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status
of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver
may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us
at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely

Cecilia Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

| Weniclo Moo SicHia4 A [Ined vek]
. SLvEaToR (TP veh) | Model VOLKSWAGEN CADDY
| _Date of Asideny Tim=: SEMARDNTE
| Aepair Extimats £
Frrwl lLepair Cost 5
Lass f Lise ) days 3t 5 pas day
Eental [If arvyi & days et s per day
| LTA / GlA Senrth Fen i
Ohars 3
1]
Final Settlemgnt Sum i £ 300000 LELOEAL BUNMY
Payee Name SNG AH TEE MOTOR & FANEL SERVICE PTE LTD
Is Third Party Warkshop Gl Registerad? - | | YES [X] MO {Kmdiy madicate nelaw|
] i Man GLA Registered Workshop: Agrand Lisniity 1wl
=1 For 1A Bagishered Waorkshop: BOLA Appiatie: Yo/ fi= BOLA Scennp ho: 37
BOILA Lianiine: 100 AssRgsac Lability [*): )
# gexpseid Liohiiy to b fiffed oniy for chain colisong and for coses phivie FOLA doel nod aniy.

Aemarks!

& PLEALE EXPRESSLY BESERVE ¥OUMR CLIENT'S RIGHTS If 50 RECILIRED BN Trieh SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2, THiS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREIDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT COMSTRUED AS AN ADMISFION OF
LISBILITY QM 2004 ANO THEIR CLIENT/TORTREASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

4 AKA RESCRWEL THEIR BIGHTS UNBER THE POLICY TERMS B CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR REGHTS IN LAW,

anly spplicable to rental clpim - All document are B be submTes Wit this sstriemant corfmmetion, In the event rental
pgreement / irvaives are sof recehved within 7 doys of this signed conSrirlian, wae vl autarmaticaliy revert to boid of wee claim
per the HINA et

W/l eonfirmed that this s & hell snd Ffinal sertlement that we and or our clam hevehad e apaineg you [ANA aRd Thelr
palcyholder/autherised driverfbartfeasary for any and all hagsis [pase presentifuture) sfabeg from this ancides)

wee confirred that we have the sutharity of our ellent 1o act for and an Theic behalf in s socident,

. GMNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANE
HiEL SERVICE PTE
_,"rf. -, BLK 3 PIDNEER RCAD NORTH #01-18 L Aol
' f \{W _ SINGAPORE 626457
| TEL : 6268 6183 FAX 4985 1430
Signature{oivwirkshap repreeniatie [ Warkikap stamp gnatune of Wiinea [ Werishop ikameg |If apakabie)

pdaenia of Lnrttarive Mame cf Winesy
Dot Drata
HMEE
Elpnature of ANA"S snveyal, akn
wpena of AX A" SuReEG! fReprEseriEive:
nen=11/08/2020

A irsusance B Lid [Coonpany feg. Mo.: 138503510M)
3 Shaarbon Wiiw H14-01 20 Tower Singapone DEZHIL
B, Customer Ceridré BOE-217E1

Tefepharg: +£5 EB30 4E20 — A¥ALOMSE
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= . GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
i t f GEHERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

G Raffles Cuay #18-00, Singapare J45550
{-‘ ‘? INSURANCE erooe 655224 0010 Fax: +65 5224 0030

ASSOCLATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm

:l..'l:l-'?l'.'JS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Ciur Raf No: GR-19- 139248
Date of Reguest: 2T 20718

Sng Al Tes Moter & Pansl Sendes Ple Ltd
Blk 3 Pioneer Road North

&i1=-18

Singapora G28457

Dear EinMiadam,

GST Registration Ma: MA00o1 7735

TAX INVOICE

Yaur Pef Mo Online Purchase

Enguiry Date 2rhE2019

Enquiry By Sharon Sng May Yoen

TP Wehicle Mo, SCEAGA

Accident Date 2SS

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (5%)

TF Insuresr Enguiry 1.87
(5T Amaunl 043
Todal Amount Due (GET Inclushe} 2.00

Thank You

This is a computar gererabed docement and requires no sgnatune.

For GARME Cificial use:
Crsle
[¥] GIRE | | Gash | | Chogue
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Hational University Polyclinics |
GST Reg Mo: 2009105551
Reg Ho; S33ESE2L

Hare; PATRICK LOM CHUN LEDKG [LTU JUKLDNG)
MRIC: SHNXNNATTA
Referance Ho: CCH_SPR_DON-190827153953

i ] e e BT DO e o o e N S

BILL 1 (Hew)

Bill Ho: OCI9Z30034

visit Date: 27/08/2019 11:31
Clinig: Choa Chu Bam

fett Payable
After Gowt Subsidy

CONSULTATTON
Consultation £ 1320

PREECRIPTION |
ketoprofen 2.5% G21 306 (Fastum) & 135 |
Orphenadrine 33Hg/Parecet 450Ma

Tab § 1.4
Amaunt Pavable Bafore Tax § 15.95
7% BET 3 1.2
hmoent Payable After Tax ¢ 17.07
EaT Subsidy -2 1.2
Total Amount Payable § 15.95
Pavment By

Credit Card 5.0

Governoent subsidy &lready included 1n
tha 6171 18 & 37.85

Total Payaert By
(redit l:a’ﬁﬁ

Terntnal Id: 47905023

Merchant Id: 168168343866

fpproval Dode: G03792

DatedTine: 277082019 03:40;23PH

i Referance Ho: S200707005 I
Inwoice No: Q17006

Bateh Ko: 001314

Card Label: V154
Card Ho: MXEONONOMENTISE
Expiry Date: 368K

Entry Type: P

AT0: AODEODIO0E 10000
To SOOD00E000

TC: OBCTSETT4D1 24003

i D%

Type text he

By BRI FIRE BrTorrorn
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National University Polyclinics

Mational University Choa Chu Kang Polyclinic
Polyclinics
A member of the NUHS 2 Teck Whye Crescent
Singapore 638848
'MEDICAL CERTIFICATE ORIGINAL CCK19078001
Name : PATRICK LOW CHUN LEONG (LIU JUNLONG) NRIC ; S7619497A

— o

Type of Madical Leave granted : OUTPATIENT SICK LEAVE

The ahbove name is unfit for duty for a period of 2 day(s) from 27/08/2018 10 28/08/2018 inclusive
The certificate |s not valid for absence from court altendance.
The ahove named attended Examination/Traatment from 11:31 AM [0 -

Remarks :

For enquines, plegae call 63553000
2710812018 D" NG HUIWEN CHRISTINE (17546F)

— ——a

Dake Issued By Location Sighature

Choa Chu Kang
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: Yi Xin TCM Medical Clinic
= % 0013227

S aCHERL E e HE )PRE04—1 5
FUREE 144 Uppor Bokit Timakl Rosd #04. 15
' Beauty World Centre Tel: 6467 7852 / 6468 |939

= 1€ No (Identity Card Noy: S

— i P [E] HP B

Yi Xin TCM Medical Clinic B
Receipl number:
o355 U a2 04— 15
144 Upper Bukaf Timah Road #0415
Branty World Centre Tel: 6487 7852/ 6468 1039
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Claim Portal Page 1 of 1

English (default) ~ LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ~

SERVICE REQUESTS MESSAGES CLAIMS

«

Pls offer as per below computation

Type
® Question

Message

TCM memo only stated that insured went for TCM treatment on 26 Aug, but did not include any
recommendations on the follow-up sessions required. If claimant wants a speedy settlement, we are
willing to offer an additional $325.00 for all TCM bills incurred within one month following the
accident ($75 on 2/9/2019, $75 on 9/9/2019, $75 on 17/9/2019, $100 on 23/9/2019). If TP
agrees, please ask TP to sign DV as full and final settlement including BI. If TP disputes and
requested for more, please request for additional memo from GP / TCM to indicate the
recommended sessions due to the injuries arising from the accident. Feel free to call me to clarify if
there are additional queries. Thank you!

Reply

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html 5/8/2020
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G0 34 YUNNAN ROAD
SINGAPCRE E37917

orper AR

YOUR REF - Thh -

DATE . “EEIE

ATTH: THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT
FER wmawand ﬂ'L(H

Daar Sl Mdm

Re: Accisnt mvoiving vehicleng,_ SN S3F0 T & Yoo

Lt A STREWNLH

on TopE]me siong _O_EHML“!W Mﬁlﬁﬁﬂﬂ' Dvive.

IWe weish to infoem you that myfour veiilols haws besr
MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE. LTDL (e iy

1. COSTOFREBAIR/E#Cos
LOSS OF UsE 5 k0.0

r_'l

cornpisied repeire lom
BrEione propoes 1o claim fom veu as followed -

fberDAY FOR. B Dy
5 suRiEvEEs (S g W<

i POLICE r;gﬁc:nm LTA SEARCH FEE/ GIA F!?GF-‘.TE
5. CTHERS [ Medirel Fer

For the payment, lindly mese payatie dirst
SERVICE PTELTD of BLK 3 FIONEER ROAD HORTH £04

Your kind and sarly co-operation wil be greally sppraciated,

Thank You

Yours Faitifuly,

#vi & TEE MOTOR & FNEL SERVICE FTE |
BL4 1 PRONEER MOAD NOMTH #0413 %’I"-“:-‘-’

HNGAPDRT 02pas ]

| TEL 833381 bax Mo ez

ly to mylour

5 346,99
a3 G00.00
5§ -

% 280
56 fioo. g

ylour satistaction by MiS SN AH TEE

TOTAL; Gq

rspaker WS SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL
18 5'PORE 628457,

Enciosad documaspiz:.

G304 rzponiiaesat smant
QrginaliCopy of Surveyor report
CKignelTopy of Phetographa Dl
Ingurenca Carlf Logcand

Copy of 10/ Driving Licensa
Witnasa Sistamen

Final Bl | Tas maics

Cihers |

Wyooo E“"’\




YOUR REF SJQ 6446A L

ATTH: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

AXA INSURANCE FTELTD
8 Shenton Way 824-041
AXA Tower {5) 068811

RE: THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR ACCIDENT INVOLVED =LY 210 P ayp  STu byl A
v vig Claymare M) durr 4o Digett Diwe
' 7

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Dear Sir { Madam,

. Le
! Ptk Luy Clain I:ffﬂhg authorze and appoint SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD of BLK 3

PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SPORE 628457 1o claim on my behall of the above mentined matter against_SJQ 6446A

I funther authonze SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD ti rélmase my personal information 1o tha third party such as
the thrd party's msurance to direct the payer to maka the cheque in favour of Mis SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE
LTD. In case of unsuccessiul claim of the third party, Sng Ah Tea Molor & Panal Service Pte Lid has the right to bill me the necassany
cost and digbursements, IWe also acknowledge that the erEli[ of my vahicle wil ke done in lumpsum 85 per whal the insurer's

—

Surveyor has recommended. | hereby sutharize my driver b 20 necessary pepensod for the claim

| further acknowledge that any selifernant that the: workshop may reach on my bebalf is on a wilhoul pregudice and without admission of

liability basis insofar &3 the driverownerinsurers of te ofher wehicle/s is concamed.

Yours Faghfully,
f
> 4
n
Signakyre of Owner




% B s R E B IEF AN FRE YT
SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD
Bik 3, Pioneer Road North, #01-18 Singapore 628457
Tel: 6268 6183 (4 Lines) Fax: 6268 1429

Email: sngahtesi@singnal.com,sg
Weabsite: www.sngahites.

; OICE, SO0D4273
RCB EET . Mo 200381
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD . e DATE 0L
ACCIDENT DATE @ 26082019
% Shenion Way #24-01 VEHICLE NO - SLVOITOP
AXA Tower {5 068511 CHASSIS/ENG N
= VEHICLE MODEL WOLKWAGEM CADDY
ATTEWTION - CT.AIM MO ¢ SURVEY BY LKK
CONTACT : - FAX M0 GRR0ARIR POLICY MO
BEMAREK GITOANA TP AGST
SI0A446A

BN, QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE DISC % JSC'MARKUP TOTAL AMT

** LIST PRICE **
SUR-TOTAL: 0,00
** WORK LABOUR **
AS PER AUDATEX REPORT J501.85 1,501 .85
SUB-TOT AL 3.501.85
SHARON PAGE: 10ofl SUR-TOTAL : x5 3,300.85
1 4 TEE MOTOR & WL SERVI TE {1 ADD 7% GST. S3 245.13
B.2 ] Fﬂ;;;:ﬂ*fg?[ﬂ;;; Mg AL GRAND TOTAL : 58 374698

Tk AR ARG Ray Aw cggg

ON BEHALF OF SNG AH TEE PANEL & SERVICE PTELTD  E&0E





